# N0300009578

| (Re                     | questor's Name)  | )           |
|-------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Ad                     | dress)           | ······      |
| (Ad                     | idress)          |             |
| (Cit                    | y/State/Zip/Phon | ue #)       |
| PICK-UP                 | TIAW             | MAIL        |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Na | me)         |
| (Dc                     | cument Number    | )           |
| Certified Copies        | Certificate      | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:  |             |
|                         |                  |             |
|                         |                  |             |
|                         |                  |             |
| L                       | Office Use Or    |             |

£\*



10/29/03-01028-004 \*\*\*87.50

2003 OCT 29 PH 5: 03 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA 

F 11/4/03

FILED

2003 OCT 29 PM 5: 03

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

5 2 54

SUBJECT: NEW WINE CHAPEL INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

☐\$70.00 Filing Fee

٦

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

| FROM: | ERIC IBEGBU                                   |  |  |
|-------|---|--|--|
|       | Name (Printed or typed)                       |  |  |
|       | 7572 SUGAR BAY LANE                           |  |  |
|       | Address                                       |  |  |
|       | JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32-256<br>City, State & Zip |  |  |
|       | City, State & Zip                             |  |  |
|       | 904 - 997 - 0250                              |  |  |
|       | Daytime Telephone number                      |  |  |



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**NEW WINE CHAPEL**, INC. In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE 1

X 4 . . . .

The name of the Corporation shall be: New Wine Chapel, Inc.

# ARTICLE II

The mailing address of this Corporation shall be: 7572 Sugar Bay Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

#### <u>ARTICLE III</u>

This Corporation is organized exclusively for the religious purpose of establishing a church. ARTICLE IV

The directors of New Wine Chapel, Inc. will serve as the Board of Trustees and shall be appointed by the President of the Ministry, who shall have the final authority on all matters governing the Ministry. Additional guidelines are as stated in the bylaws.

## ARTICLE V

All corporate powers and management of affairs shall be exercised and controlled by/or under the authority of the President of the Ministry.

### ARTICLE VI

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is: Eric Ibegbu, 7572 Sugar Bay Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

#### ARTICLE VII

The name of the initial officer and incorporator of this Corporation is as follows:

Eric Ibegbu, Pastor Title: President, Secretary and Treasurer 7572 Sugar Bay Lane Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

| Signature / Registered Agent: |
|-------------------------------|
| 1                             |
| Signature/Incorporator:       |
| _                             |

 $Date: \frac{10/27/3}{10/27/3}$   $Date: \frac{10/27/37}{10/27/37}$ 

FLED

2003 OCT 29 PM 5: 03

LU.LIMST UF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA